



TUD YOUNG INVESTIGATOR | AGREEMENT WITH THE FACULTY

Between				
Dr(hereinafter "applicant")				
and the faculty				
shall agree on the following in the event of an award of TUD Young Investigator status by the TU Dresden's Rectorial Board to the applicant:				
1. The Faculty confirms its departmental responsibility for the applicant.				
2. The Faculty confirms that a completed doctorate with a grade of at least very good and the				
evidence of performance suitable for postdoctoral lecturer qualification is available.				
3. The Faculty appoints as mentor the following Professor of the Faculty who actively participates in teaching with membership rights:				
Professor				
4. The Faculty confirms its general readiness to accept the applicant as an assessor and examiner in doctorate procedures, particularly in dissertations (co-) supervised by the applicant.				
5. The Faculty gives the applicant the opportunity to be included in teaching, usually to the extent				
of two hours per week per semester. The academic qualification of the <i>TUD YoungInvestigator</i>				
shall always be at the forefront here and shall not be impaired.				

Therefore, inclusion in the following form and following extent in the faculty is planned:				
6. The Faculty	will invite the applicant to the public part of	Faculty Council n	neetings as a guest.	
7. Furthermore, the following is agreed upon between the applicant and the Faculty:				
8. The present institution of employment is informed about the application and supports it (applies only to DRESDEN-concept partner institutions).				
Date	Applicant	Date	Dean of the Faculty	
Date	Mentor			